

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19132/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/20/2006 in CA No.1239/2006 arising against orders dated 20.09.2006, 05.07.2006 and 11.10.2006 in C.M.C.A. No...../2006 in MCA No.4/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RPJ MINERALS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SAXENA, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das,Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Limited is allowed.

The prayer for intervention by IDBI Ltd. and IFCI Ltd. is also
accepted.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties, the
matter
may be listed on 21.03.2007.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master